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QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAiT. J & j / k & Z 
AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL ' OKTE/ / & 

GRADE OF DECEASED. NAME. ARMY SERIAL NUMBER 

277.1 

lat Lt Charlsa H. Johnston, 0 802 402 
Plot P, Bow 32, Grave 383, 
Oaited States Military CoMtory 
Hewrllls-oa^ondros, BeXgluia 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 

Ifl August 19^ 

A C 

B D 

mnna OUT W l S f o r m , When the proper part of this form is f I I P J o / n ^ r " ' . " P 0 5 ™ " " ° r v v o r l d W a r II Armed Forces D e a d , " before 

o f C f " m h e n e X t 0 f 0 r a U t h 0 r i Z e d -P resen ta t i ve of next of kin and.desire to direct the disposit ion o f the remains, please f i l , in P A R T I 

PART I 

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OFNEXT OF KIN) ^ 

^ W ' D 0 W 0 WIDOWER • SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

• FATHER [ 0 

}rr™ i%l;Voeperre'£i°rhip to th* deeea'edp"'ctn' 

MOTHER • BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

C H DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

C U SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

• RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Spectty) 

Vi-iecuie pmce an Ji in the box oppoitte the option you have selected.) 

'• BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. ^ ^ ^ V c / f C> - Z M ^ - ^ ^ - J A ^ ^ < ^ ^ C 

• 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

• 3. BE RETURNED TO. 
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT . 

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) 

. THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN. FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) 

• 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT 

. w— IZZLZZZTJ^ 
U YES • NO 

^ r l ^ ^ ^ ^ r g ^ y ^ ^ ^EPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: („ no correction, are n e c e m Innate 

Jf 

^—i 

MQio» "m 345 MILITARY. IG--50il1-2 
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PART I (Continued) 

' L 0 " T l f 8 6 ^ t h , i s

1

f o ' m h f v e e l e c t e d Option Number 2 or 3. or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location 
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections. "es i reo a i a location 
1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESI RE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: 

OR 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad pattenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

T O ^ E C & S E M . F K I N ' 0 0 F U R T H E R D E C L A R E T H A T 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL Dl RECTOR ~ ~ 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenser station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

mHLD wL E " f A R M T D Y F T O ^ M D U D D - i s D D R E S S 0 F T H E P E R S 0 N ' N L I N E 0 F K , N S H I P A F T E R M E - " S C T F 0 R ™ , N T H E P A M P H L E T - "DISPOSITION OF 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

Hf 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.') 

t ^ ^ ^ D ^ m ^ 1 3 ' 0 5 ^ ^ W 0 R L D " A R M E D F 0 R C E S D E A D / ' ' A M T H E N E X T 0 F K i N A N D T H E '"DIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 

the undersigned, DO S O L E M N L Y S W E A R ( O R A F F I R M ) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to 
he best o f j n y knowledge and belief. 

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) 
(STREET AND NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 
(CITY AND STATE) 

Subscr ibed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this . day o f . 

9 , at city (or town) o f , i county of , and State (or Terri tory or 

'istrict) o f . 

I fy 

T H I 

S H C 

^ O T E . — P a g e 4 is part of the notarial attestat ion. 

PAGE 2 

• • • • (SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS) 

(OFFICIAL TITLE) 

At 



i on 

PART '̂-RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTH' 'TY 
l f y 0 U . a r e t h e n e x t o f k i n a n d y o " d e s i r e to r e . u . q u i s h y o u r d i s p o s i t i o n a u t h o r i t y , p l e a s e f i l l i n P A R i II o f t h i s f o r m . 

I, T H E . 

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP) AS T H E N E X T O F K I N O F T H E O E C E A S E D 

T H N ^ P Y T 0 F T H I S F 0 R M ' 0 0 H E R E 3 Y R E L I N Q U I S H M Y R I G H T S T O D I R E C T T H E F I N A L D 
T H E N E X T E X I S T I N G P E R S O N IN T H E O R D E R O F E L I G I B I L I T Y O F D E C E D E N T ' S S U R V I V O R S IS : 

D I S P O S I T I O N O F T H E R E M A I N S O F T H E D E C E A S E D . 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR C O U N T R Y 

W H O M I U N D E R S T A N D S H A L L H A V E T H E R I G H T T O D I R E C T F I N A L D I S P O S I T I O N O F T H E R E M A I N S O F T H E D E C E A S E D . 

(DATE) 

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) 

PART III 
If y o u a r e N O T t h e n e x t of k i n a u t h o r i z e d to d i r e c t t h e d i s p o s i t i o n of r e m a i n s , p l e a s e f i l l in P A R T III o f t h i s f o r m . 

T H I S IS T O N O T I F Y Y O U T H A T I A M N O T T H E N E X T O F K I N A U T H O R I Z E D T O D I R E C T T H E F I N A L D I S P O S I T I O N O F T H E R E M A I N S O F T H E D F r - A ^ n 

^ O U ^ E

P O . R E C T 6

F 0 T H , S F 0 R M - F O L L O W , N G P E R S O N ' T O T H E B E 5 T 0 F M Y K N O W L E D G E , IS T H E N E I T O F T O W H ^ M ' T H ! S FO R M 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR C O U N T R Y 

\ 

(SIGNATURE) / ~ C W ' ^ ' ' * ' S f i ^ W g O S ^ 

\ (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) ' ^ ( C U Y A N D ' ^ T A T ^ ^ ^ ^ - ^ ^ - ^ 

PAGE 3 



QHGMF 293 
Johnaton, Charles R. 
SN 08 0 2402 

3 September 1948 

Mrs. Prances L. Copeland 
1302 Raton Avenue 
La Junta, Colorado 

Dear Mrs, Copeland: 

Your l e t t e r pertaining to the remains of your former husband, 
the l a t e F i r s t Lieutenant Charles R. Johnaton, has come to ay 
attention. 

The Secretary of the Army, pursuant to ths authority granted 
under Public Law 368, 80th Congress, has established the precedence 
of r e l a t i v e s e l i g i b l e to designate the di s p o s i t i o n of the remains 
of the deceased. Accordingly the widow has the prior disposition 
right unless she was separated, divorced or has remarried. In 
either of these events the diaposition r i g h t reverts to the parent 
of the decedent, the father having precedence over the mother. 

Inasmuch aa you have remarried, the r i g h t to designate the 
f i n a l disposition of tho remains of your former husband, automati­
c a l l y reverts to his mother. 

May I extend my sympathy i n your great lo s s . 

Sincerely yours. 

JAMES F. SMITH 
Major, CJIC 
Memorial Divi 

A / 



PLOT: B ROW: 3" TRATEj 12 
DATE OF BURIAL, j APR 49 
VERIFISD BY GRS OFFICER: DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE 
THEODORE C. kURRAY, CAFT, CJI/C, 

SECTION A — 
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 

DIRECTIVE NUMBER 

NAME 

JOHMSTON CHARLES R 
SERIAL NUMBER 

3-3024-021 LT 

PLOT ROW GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS 

NEUVILLE BELGIUM F 1 2 2 3 3 1 2 0 2 
CODE 

so 
DIST. CTR. 

GRADE ARM 

1 

DATE 

1 5 © 1 -^9 
DAY MONTH YEAR 
RACE RELIGION 

1 1 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE 

NEUVILLE-EN-CONDROZ, BELGIUM 

SECTIONS-CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN FLAG SENT 6 A I R I L 1949 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN 

MRS. CLARENCE S. JOHNSTON (MOTHER) 
1311 RATON AVENUE 
LA JUNTA, COLORADO 

NAME 

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON 

D REMAINS 
] MARKER 

SECTION C-DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION 
SERIAL NUMBER 

ORGANIZATION 

GRADE DATE OF DEATH 

USAAF 

DATE DISTINTERRED 

RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY 

NAME AND TITLE 

NATURE OF BURIAL 
SECTION 0 — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT 

CONDITION OF REMAINS 

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION 

MINOR DISCREPANCIES [Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepances.) 

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 

DATE BY 
CASKET SEALED BY 

CASKET BOXED ANO MARKED 

DATE BY 

EMBALMER [Signature) 

SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY 

1 h e r e b y cer t i fy that a l l the f o r e g o i n g o p e r a t i o n s w e r e conduc ted a n d a c c o m p l i s h e d unde r my i m m e d i a t e superv is ion 
a n d that the repor t a b o v e is cor rec t . 

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR 
REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS 

us •TU err,;*?: 

/L 

QMC 
REV 

1. 1 1 



CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET 
NAME OF DECEDENT (Lait, Firwt. Middl,) GRADE SERIAL NUMBER 

^VIOUS BURIAL LOCATION^C.t.ry and Country) PLOf ROW GRAVE 

PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cematary and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE 

I f * 
ADDRESS f S t r a . t , C i t y , S t a t e / 

WTTATIONSHIP / * . 

ADDRESS f S t r a . t , C i t y , S t a t e / 

fx 

j 
ANA LT5 Ti/ I NIT IALS AND DATt 

ADDITIONAL DATA — MOO IT ICATIONS 

ALTSVlNITIALS AND DATE y 

OOMG FORM 1 q n ^ 
23 APR W 1 

TTPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE 

*8 8410 



^ ^ ^ - " - T - ^ ^ ^ low 6 f th. Ut* First Lieutenant Charles R. JohMton, 0 802 A02, have remarried. 
Ify current address i s : rv 

Street--^^^-^~~t^f2*l,j^^riil5-' ^Qj^X^&^iS^S^^^^^A 

Stat- . o f e ^ 



August 25, 1948 

O f f i c e o f t h e Quartermaster Genera l 
War Department 
Washington 25, D. 0 . 

Dear S i r s : Re: l s t T.t. Char les R. Johnston 0 8^2 402 

Enc losed i s the statement t h a t I have r emar r i ed 
f o r your r e c o r d s . Immediately a f t e r T was m a r r i - d 

I sent a l e t t e r to the Veterans A d m i n i s t r a t i o n s t a t ins ; 
T had remarr ied and l a t e r I sent a c e r t i f i e d cooy 
of the marriage c e r t i f i c a t e . - . , L^hoae tb̂ e, statement 
w i l l c l a r i f y t h i s at your o f f i c e . - • - x , 

A l l my papers fo rmer ly were Mrs Frances L . Johns ton 
and now ahould read Mrs Frances L . Copeland. 

Thank you . 

Yours t r u l y , 

2^-



Q8GMF 293 
JobflStOD. Charles R. EH q 802102 
Plot F, Row 12, Grove 283 
USMC New i l l e-en-Condroz, Belgitta 

20 August 1948 

Krs. Frances L, Copeland 
619 Carson Avenue 
La Jupta, Colorado -

Dear Mrs. Copeland: 

The chai 
tion of 

in your ncrae as i t appears on the "Request for Clspoai-
fora racontly received, hes been noted. 

he change i n name represents e romarriaga, you are requested to 
compl/fte the following statement, to enable the Department of the Aray 
to / e r i f y or amend tha records to indicate the person legally suthorized 

designate f i n a l disposition of the remains of tha late F i r s t Lieutenant 
larles R, Johnston, 

lour promptness and 
o,^Statement w i l l be greatly 

tres no postage. 

ration i n corapleting and returning this 
preciated. The inclosed addressed envelope 

X 

Sincerely yours, 

j m s F. SMITH 
Major, QMC 
Memorial Division 

Date: -194-

-the former I, Mrs. 
Fir s t Lieutenant Charles R. Johnaton, 0 802 402, have 
% current address i s ; 

Mrs.-

the lata 

Street 

C i t y -

State-



r 
CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET 

PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION fCMtery and Country) 

ADDRESSEE 
MR. 

RELATIONSHIP 

PARAGRAPHS 
(Saquanca) 

PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION {Camatary and Country) 

ROW 

ROW 

GRAVE 

GRAVE 

^ 3 
ADDRESS (S t raa t , C i t y . S t « t » ; 

ADDITIONAL DATA MODIFICATIONS 

ANALYST INITIALS AN1—0ATE , 

KXJMQ PORM i Qr t / j 
REV 17 JUN 48 1 9 K ' C -

TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND OATE 

48 1 1 9 7 2 
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REQUEST FOR NEW LETTER' OF INQUIRY 
TO LBTTBR OP INQVIRY SECTION 

RBPATBIATION SECORDS BRANCH 
FROM T 7V" 

NAME OF DECEDENT (Flrnt. Middl,. Laat) GRADE 

y.'.L 
SERIAL NUMBER 

c ^ 
CEMETERY 

GRAVE LOCATION 

PLOT RO* GRAVE , 

ETTER OF INQUIRY TO 8E SENT TO: RELATIONSHIP 

ADDRESS 
STREET CITY AND STATE 

AUTHORITY FOR LETTER OF INQUIRY AN0 REMARKS 

3 ^O-" ^.j^i^xixM^L 

-A 

7^ D -f ^ ; 

•J 

C-'. 

- 7 

/ 
n si 
\ 

si 

i 

/ 

'•J 

AUG 18194a ri' 
U T E 

/ 
/ V 

\ FORM Q Q Q 
i 2 MAT 48 O W 

CLERK'S SIGNATURE 

THIS FORU IS TO BB FILBD IN 293 FILE 48 9700 



IB i M < <-Hfc r — d ^ p a r ~I1 m % 

^ U E S T FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAH^ L 
BUDGET BUREAU NO. 49-R277. 

GRADE OF DECEASED. NAME. ARMY SERIAL NUMBEh-AKD REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE: 

^ l/Lt. C 
^-?lot y. United States Military Caaotory 

Haurillo-on-CoDdroa, Belgium 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 

15 January 19̂ 8 

A C 

B D 

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposit ion of the remains, please fi l l in P A R T I 
or this torm. 

PART I 

Frances L . Copeland 
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) 

(Pteate Indicate relationthip to the deceated by placing an 
J'X" In the proper box.) 

O WIDOW • WIDOWER 

C I FATHER • MOTHER 

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) . 

C H SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

n X 

!_] DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

C H SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLETO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED 
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Pleateplace an "X" In the box oppotite the option you have telected.) 

E L 

• 

BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

• 3. BE RETURNED TO 
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT 

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) ' ' 

THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN. FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 

'j---
• — ^ 7 (LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) 

CD 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT _ 
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 

(Pleate Indicate It your own reiigiout tervlcet at a location other than the telected national cemetery are detlred by placing an "X" In the proper box) 

; • YES • N O 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES; (If no correctiont are necettary. Indicate 
thlt fact by interting the umrd "NONE" In the space below.) y> 

None / 

SQHMO8»7M! 345 MIL ITARY ' , f t~"U" 1 k A M H I AUG 1819« PAGE I 



l /Lt , Charles R. Johnaton, 0 80S if02 
Plot-F, 86» 22, QraTO 285, - -
United States Military C aaas tery 
Sawrtllo-aR^SCffidros, Belglua 

15 January 19^ 

Hro. yrancos L. Johnaton 
619 Carson Avenue 
IA Junta, Colorado 

Dear Mra. Johnstgni 

The people of the United Stataa, through the Congress have authorized tha 
dis interaent and final "burial of the harolc dead of World War H. The Quartor-
msLStar General of the Aracr haa "been aatrusted vith this sacred responsibility 
to tiia honored dead. The recccrds of the iter Derpartment Indicate that you may 
he the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, vho gave his l i f e in th© 
service of hla country. 

csb 

The anclosed pajaphlets, "Jlapositlon of World l a r II Armed Forces Dead," 
and "American Csaaeter las," explain the dispoaltlon, options and servi coa made 
available to you hy your CJovonaaanb. If you are the next of kin according to 
the line of kinship as sot forth i n tho enclosed pajnphl©t, "Dispoaltlon of 
World WSr t l Anaad totem Dead," you ara Invited to express your vishes as to 
ths disposition of the roDjolna of the deceased hy conroletlng Part X of ths en­
closed fora "Hs<iuest far Disposition of Remlna." Should you desire to rolin-
luiah your rights to the naoct in line of kinship, pleMe-c^Ble^ Part H of the 
anclosed form. If you are not the neat of kin, plen«^\SSas^^W/^?t I U of tho 
enclosed form. 

If you should etlect Qptttsi a^'l^ls advised tMt up 'iksx&a^L argâ gaHienta 
or other personal acrsngemanta ttti naa© until you sio f^^al^piotifliiaEiJby thia 
offioo. 

cojip âtB tha^^losed form, 
tho ^jeloBBd self 

aftor its race 

ition of 
res no 

v i l l 

/. r^lnx^-ely, 

1 ̂  ^ a Lo 

^JSS Ita9s*il/ĉ  
""sfet-fluart 

C O 

O 
o 

General 

) 
t. v AUG 1 St?8® 



RRE Fora #43 
20 Sep 48 

Attached hereto correspondence and/or other identiiying media of possible 
archival value, pertaining to-. 

jggNSTgjj ggAggg R 1 LT 0-802402 
(Last Name) (First Name) ( I n i t i a l ) TP-'anlc) C-SNJ^^ 

Subject remains have been permanently interred overseas i n the United 

States Mi l i t a r y Cemetery NEUVILIE 

Incl # 





| ^ REPORT OF INVESTIGATION^ 

- A. 

A G R C Form .10 (Revised) • > • ' ' • ' - / ^ / T ^. V ^ " V V ^ V ^ v t a ^ ' j ^ i l ^ ' ^ 6 } ' 

,1 January 1946 ; ' ' ^ ^ - ' . r ; . ' . . ^ v D a t e 

N A M E . & • ' ^ S N nnknowiL ^ > " ^ f e ^ V } | 
ORGANIZATION V •' - AAP ' .; '-v -.s-V,.,'*- . \ - ' - •"• :. " ̂  I I^V ̂  V. . ' • ^ 
MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION "lO^gtoa ^ . j d j i ^ i ^ y ^ ^ *A&k 

•i --. 

(All statements above this line will be completed, upon final processing, by' the' ^ ^ " ' ^ ^ ^ 
unit processing point.) : -• .-. . - ' ' : • ' • "."X 1 • ' -.'.-^ :.? 

SECTION. A — GENERAL (To be completed' by investigators in all cases) ' ' - *"3 '" SK'~£t. 

' • ' I t o l S S S S ' I n S t ^ " ^ ^ ^ e c e a s e d through the surface inVeitigation ? ' ^ J f t L i ^ f l l ^ ; | 

a . N A M E ' • ^ f W j n ^ i w i " ; ^ RANK m U C B O f f a I,..:,..;.. A S N ^ ' t t e l i ^ ^ - - ^ ^ ^ 

. b. ORGANIZATION P n ^ n f f l n | _.' . • I \ V. ' S ' 

Z Was partial identification established ? ^ > so, state the. facts as to whom you believe the deceased to b e ^ 

• . a- NAME JToha SMbMf• RANKitekBOBn ASN •.m^mamLl 
[ „. - . b. ORGANIZATION. ftjlr^ ^ " S'• ^ ^ " ^ 

3. NAA^S OF OTHER DECEASED BURIED IN IMMEDIATE VICINITY Q U a r l O S ^OMfltCWl W l l l l f i j a " 

- p - ^ ^ ^ t ^ IJ 
(Uso reverse side for listing of crew members from MACR) , ' . -> ' " 
a "T - " - f ' r ^n ' i Y i i i i t M l i ' l i j ^ ' ^ l i l i i B | | I t j l I [immiin Graves? Ito. " v . - • ; • ,. .•-/ : : ; 

5. Name and Type of C ^ S ^ t O O 9 to^ 1 » « 4 S f t t A p p l l « a b l » 

(Military or Civilian) . ."'Z/' 

6. M a p Coordinates of the Cemetery H o t A p p l X c O b l * 

; . a - T o w " . . . . H t t t . . ; i ^ p U . O a W a u n t r y S Q t . . j L p p l J ^ - . : " ' 
7. Give exact location in cemetery of the remains . J 

a. Section B O t A p p l l O » h l « *o* B » t A p p U o a b l * Grave H o t ApplUOflble 
b. Is Sketch attached? S o t A p p l i e a b l e 

8. If remains are not located in a cemetery, give exact location 

c. Is area mined? Jfa 

9. How is the grave marked? Op^ 

10. If grave is marked with cross, give exact markings thereon W t f c l l H I I l M j t L 

a . From what source was this'information obtained? N ^ t A p p l i o a b l o - ' 

(IdenHfication tags, personal effects) ' . 

i. By-whom Hot Applicable • 
11. Where are the cemetery records? :_ H o t C ^ O B t p T J T 9 9 a r & B ^ • S . ^ 

• [Town Hall , cemetery, burgermeister's o f f i c ^ . ~ — • ̂  • 10 000, 2. 45. P. & Co., Fulda 



' ;.. „ , ; , • ' :*ifa& t%i$n ' ._ . ' : . ' . 

f ^i^t^:-.::^ 0* 'nfonnaKon was contained thereon? H o t A p p X l o a b l # 

;•- b. Where was the information obtained? , l l f t ^ A p p X t o a f r l a 

; c- B y W h o m ? -- Hat AppUMX* 
• "12. What is the date bf death? - 'lUkOOUL 

-a. Give basis 

•;. 13. What is the cause of death? J XfyHkBOWU 

' a : G i v e b o s i s ••• M J v P l U M * :f ^ 5 

• ' ^b. Give basis J V o t ^ U t t O l l I ^ 

; . : ' ;J4 . What is the date of burial?. | |Ry J | 1 9 4 4 

^ ' i :'• ' a . Give basis ffroffi atat«a»at of Adolf OawwOor 
• '}?'-,What w a s , h e p ,ace o f d e a f h ? TIakaamR _ coords JJofc Appllaablo 

- b. Give basis H o t A p p l l o a b l f i 

16. Where were the reamains found? OafcTlOWl Coords J f e t A P P l l O ^ H 

\ : a- «y whom? JRot ApplieabX* 
b^ ls sketch attached? # £ 

^ 17. Was a casket used? J | f t _ „ _ ] Who furnished the casket? . H O f e . . . A p p i l O a b l j » . _ . . . . 

.Type of casket H O * A p p U O A b l * .!.....'. How marked? _ Bftt A p p l i O a b X * 

- Who made the burial a ^ * . - S o i a a l d t . , j m d P . # ? , C . » ttte^4fM»~AW 
• • (Civilian, Ajmencan Mil . or German Mil.) 

a. What are the names and addresses? B t i D M W B 

\ " b. Are certificates and statements attached? - T e 3 

SECTION B — AIR CORPS DECEASED (To be Completed only if Deceased is believed to be a member of the AAF) 

19. Were remains found in the plane wreckage? UZlICnOHB 

. a. Give location in plane from which the bodies were removed U n k D O W H 

(Tail gunner, pilot, radio, turret, etc., or front, side of plane) " ' " ' ' • -: 

• b. Near wreckage? _ U n t n O W H 

20. Scene of crash must be investigated. Give complete results' of Investigation (if removed, state when and by whom) 

- a. Type of Plane . U l l i C D i m 

b. Markings and/or name on plane _ B M B M B B 

c) Give numbers on motors, machine guns, instruments, radios or other equipment: U B k a O W B 

• -21. How did crash occur? HMOMWl Anti-aircraft , _ JJj^aua^ 

Enemy Planes?; W f c M W I 1.1 Coll ision? . .. 

22 Did plane explode in the air? .VfiJOUtWA ; On ground? VfoJOUMlL 

23. "Did plane burn in the air? UaknOWl ., On ground? v UtOOkOmi 

24. What was the direction of the flight? J : . 4 ^ , . B i B | B f c P ! p i • f -

25. What was the civilian opinion regarding destination of plane? BP^IIIIffH 



:.v . . • ( • . • . . . . . ( . ; .-- • :• -
> 2 4 Had bombs been released prior fo the crash? - , S ^ i B B B t t W I - - • 

- -. 27. Does specific time and date of crcSh xo/r^pond^.withldate of death of above named deceased? -iS&E&tmtk '' 

' 28. Number of planes in formation prior to crash B M B M i W l ' ^ . A . . " \, 

; 29. State precise time and date of p l a n e - a r a i R — ' ^ y l h i i £ « i i L jV 

V ^ - f V - f e W i ^ ^ - • • • ' ( N i 9 h t ? • " Doy?) 
30. Were parachutists seen? I W c i l O « l H o w ^ a n y ? U n k n o w n I Escaped? T ^ l ^ ^ 

Prisoners? rs^%»„^^ 

SECTION C — ARMORED, CORPS DECEASED (To be cbmpieSed dnly if deceased is believed to have been a member of 

110% A p p l l o a b X « . the Armored ForcH' . •>,}-;-;:i 

31. Were remains found in wreckage of a. tank?_" H o t A p p l l O O b l © 

a. Give specific position in tank from which deceased was removed ,, .•- ..." ', 

" > . i M . V « ^ * ' * * T m ° " * v ^ — a s s i s t a n t driver or ; " . . front, side, or back) " •'" ' '• ~ \ ' . 

b. Near wreckage? .. . • 

- J 32. Location of destroyed tank must be investigated. G ive complete' results of 'investigaton.- (If removed, state when !-. 
T^..>v. .dhd Jiy whom) , . ' v j ' ' ' ' " l 

a. Type of tank 

b. Markings and/or name of tank 

.. . f V ; ! ^ - " n , , ^ r s o n • f l 0 * 0 " ' machine guns, ammunition, instruments, etc 

33. What was the type of enemy action that resulted in the tank's disablement? 

34. Did tank explode? ... ^.-Burn? • 

35. Number of tanks in immediate vicinity at time of disablement 

V i . Does specific time and date of disablement correspond with date of death of above named deceased? 

37. Precise time and date of destruction of tank 
( N i g h t ? D a y ? ) " 

38. Oid any of the crew members, excape? Prisoners? 

S E C H 0 S D ~ ' i 3 , T H E R B ^ N C H (To be filled out if B & C are not applicable) 

39. flra^rifl*WttirWf(Wny other means? (i. e., truck, jeep, .mines drowning, or small arms fire) 

If so, give complete and thorough results of the interrogation . . . . . . . . . 

a. Are all certificates and statements of people who possessed knowledge of the case attached? 

40. State the specifu; clues and evidence that were obtained in securing the name and facts regarding the above listed 

deceased 

SECTION E — GENERAL (To be completed by investigation in all cases) . , • V . . . ' - 1 ' 

41. Were personal effects recovered by the-investigating team J?0 

If not, state reason J \ B o p O T S O O a l e f f O t S f O I U t d 

a. Were identification tags found at the time of death? I . ^ J l . i i J l l ' . ^ . J E l S l l .. 1 

•-"Where?: On Body i. By whom? {)fc]mo«ra • •:' 
Present disposition . . . . : : . . . . B r t t l | K ^ . . . M I i f i ^ ' i ^ ^ ' "/ ] 

If deceased is not identified; personal effects will not be forwarded to PE Depot, but will remain with this form until r 
final identification is made, or investigation is abandoned 

/ - , 



.. ^ . : ; • b. x W e r e personal effects found at the time of death? , • H l M f c i m i H _ 

Z ^ j r i -Where? A p p U M h l * L ; H r l - W f o f t / ^ • • ' • ^ ^ j t t f l ^ 

• ' • .Present disposition B J B B B H I 

7. 

•{w-;i c. Was deceased identified by living members of the crew at the time of death? .HO...; 

• 3 ^ * • , ; . ' d . Did Cemetery register or corss indicate the immunization shot? H 

r - y / 4 2 . Was Deceased given first a id? m t L z L ~ ~ - l 2 " "• " ^.W so, where? f^' Hot Appl lOAhl* 
/ - By Whom? J R o t A p p l i O a b l O A r e statements from the medical people attached? 2 f a t A p p l l e O b l O 

%^XrX'S ' .'" : ; ' • " " V ; " - f>ff :i.::..:v.i.....;.,..._i:l.i..:..I ' 
- ^ " . ; 43. Was deceased evacuated fo a <^rman civilian hospital?.L.:;..:..;vi.B0i...,:.:..:;. ^ !.;„ ; ' ; ,„:; J 1 "• - •• 

V' ^ WHERE? .Jtot...j^!pllMLllIi Names of people concerned .; .Hot .AppHooblO ' ' ' ' ' 

i f**.- i • - • • - ' - -

' y '"-v , ' s ' f P ^ ' b l e on surface investigation to obtain from civilian sources a physical description of the deceased? | | ( ^ " 

45. Is if possible on surface investigation tp obtain from civilian sources the condition o f t h e remains? _ J f t L i l l 

v , . Burnt? Decapitated? etc) , ' " 

46. Do facts surrounding death show any evidence thaf it might be an atrocity case? • H f t ' 

' r- - a . If so, give basis for positive assumption B t t ^ . tofldt&lBMUl 

— O 

• b. if so; has higher headquarters been notified? H O t >dPp34-CQ>bXO 

47. Was case previously investigated? T O f l By whom? Sngllsb l̂ ojofr Tbamfts 

48. Give full names, addresses, and information obtained from each person interviewed § M t Q J t C S O S l O Z * 

„• Bre/BroltsoB )^« M 

49. Are all positive statements regarding identification and particulars surrounding death attached? T O f l 

50. Has any information been given concerning isolated burials in the area outside the immediate vicinity? J B & i 

51. Was investigation preceded by anvanced publicity? -, " - f t N l 

(If special investigation, give case number) H o t A p p l i c a b X t t 

52. Give Brief Narrative PftrkOr bUTlOd In bOOtb OXatOT VhOTO IlO dlOd Ct CftUSO Of 

^ , i t t fc lt-Bot BniiiiMu _; 
(Use attached, sheets, if necessary) 

Signature of Interpreter 

Rank ASN 

Organization 
v ' 



Timmerlah, 20. 3. 19466 

I certify that my husband in the month of August 
1945 handed over to the Engl, Mayor Thomas, Steintor-
wall 13, Brannschwiig (Zum Volkenarode 1008) the iden­
ti f i c a t i o n tags of the 3 American soldiers buried in 
the woods near Timmerlah - Holz "bomb - crater" with 
the intention to make sure that those identification 
tags could not be stolen by cevilians. 

Brunhilde Isensee, 

A CERTIFIED TRUE COPY 

JACK E, CAULET 
2nd. Lt. UTP 
48th QM.G.R.Col 
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GERMANY M-53 

2820 

lb* correspondence 2820 is ooaoBmed with 3 aem, 2 of which alSBaned. 
Ih* person referred to as Capt John W. Barker is ELK. too late (20 Ifcr.^S) 
and crashed; in aa different vicinity. The nane haa been eonfused with 
Joa u. Parker, aaember of tho same crew aa Lt. Charlea Johnaton• both 
©f whoa paraohnted from their pine and died the same day, 29 April, 1944» 
Ihey wore buried by the Germans in m bonb crater near Scheisstand (860090) 

mother body, according to German hospital records, was transferred from 
Brwnshajiflg-hospital whore ho had been delirered after parachuting from 
his plane 8 May. 1944. to tho some bomb crater a the abore two flyers. 
Hospital records aame the man am Sgt. William N, Latta J r . . tte cor­
respondence erroneously names him MlAJJAUo suoh name in A.G. casualty) 

The felloafcag names are reburied as aay of the X-nugbors, 

JOHNSTON, Charlea R, 
—RSRKSSv-Jofl_-D,— 

LATTAt Willi Ml N. j r . 

-1*8^5— NOurille-en-Condroz j -4 -85 ffifttiZK 
^ g j . F 12 283 i f - ^ f e -

2 - 8 9 8 ' r 12 281 % ^ 



• J - Q. Lf 2. c 

T e l : - BRUNSWICK AUTO E T t ^ ^ T \ 

S u b j e c t ; - B u r i a l s L / ^ - ' 

DADGrH 21 Army Group 
GHQ Second E c h e l o n (2) 

HAS: 

r ^ ^ l e f o l l o w i l l g i n f o r m a t i o n i s p rov ided by Hermann ~ 
IbENbEE, Innkeeper , o f TIMMERLAH, and A d o l f CZEZIOR. o f 
S c h i e s s t a n d , BROITZEM near BRUNSWICK, and i s passed to 
you f o r any necessary a c t i o n : -

" In May 1944 three American s o l d i e r s were b u r i e d i n 
a tioab l i o l a ±n t h ^ n n A a t S c h i e s s t a n d , S S O l f Z E M T / ^ ^ i-
The Corpses were b r o u g h T ^ f r o m ^ e ^ ' l ^ t ^ f C T a z i r i t t 
( h o s p i t a l ) BRUNSWICK, by a p ^ r t y o f s o l d i e r s , a c t i n g 
u n d e r . o r d e r s o f Hauptmann GEORGE o f BROITZEM a i r f i e l d 
The grave was not marked i n any way, but two p ieces o f 
^ p e r a n d a me ta l d i s c were pinned on a nearby t r e e . 
The papers have p e r i s h e d , but the me ta l d i s c was taken 
down by J3ENSEE, and i s enc losed h e r e w i t h . I t bears 
the name o f C h a r l e s K. JOHNbTCN, who i s s a i d to be a 
l i e u t e n a n t • The o ther two men are s a i d to be C a p t a i n 

and Sergeant NJAJA. L i e u t JOHNSTON i s — ' 
b u r i e d i n a c o f f i n , but the two o the r men are n o t . 
A r t e r tiie o c c u p a t i o n American t roops f i l l e d up the 
homo h o l e w i t h r e f u s e , no t knowing tha t bodies were 
there !• 

The me ta l d i s c r e f e r r e d to i s enc losed he rewi th to 
GTIy Second E c h e l o n . 

JR . 

ii^TIES AH 
EFFECT^ §E©t-roN 

No 

a H. Q..2rtd EcheJcm-. 

A / 

it Maj-Gen. 
Comd. 
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Subject; Casualt ies 

I ron: 

(.vttenti-n AG Gas D i v ; 

SI'. 2ii<I I c lie l o a , 3L-1 

12^/^/^278. 

/x5.I3 
C-H" 2nd Zchelon. 
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TGRS 

EESTEICTED 

HEADQUARTERS 
US THEATER GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE 

THEATER SERVICE EORCES 
EUROPEAN THEATER 

(Gennany-53) 

2 8 2 0 ^ 

SUBJ-ECT: Isolated Burials. 

RGD/CEB/bed 

(Rear)APO 88? 

15 SEP! ̂ 45 

TO Commanding u f f i c e r , 1st Quartermaster Group. APO 65L 
United States Army. 

1. Inclosed for your infonnation and necessary action is 
L0?SL \ 7 e t ! e 5 T J r ? n ^adquarters 5 British Infantry Division 
I n l l h f S b j e 0 ? J ^ r i l 4 ' S » d a t e d 8 A u g U 3 t concerning the : 
^ I L f ^ { l ) ̂ m e r i c ^ so ld i e r s i n a bomb hole i n the woods 
at Schiesstand, Broxtzem fX-801 . Gemany. I d e n t i f i c a t i o n tag of 

+ u 5 R ' J o h ^ g ^ Q n > ~ 0 z T O 7 1 s t L t . , i s also i nc lo sed . Th i 
Njada d e c e a s e d were sa id to be Captain Joe Barker and Sergeant 

A * 2 l * T l l i s J 3 n o t a request f o r a spec ia l i n v e s t i g a t i o n , but 
infoimat ion to be used i n accordance wi th Technical Operations 
B u l l e t i n #7 wnen searching teams reach the v i c i n i t y of these re ­
ported i so l a t ed b u r i a l s . 

BY COMMAND OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR GENERAL: 

Incls: 2 a/s 

J. B. PIERCE 
Capt. AGD 
Adjutant. 

.7., 

'*...'.C 

- O 

RESTRICTED. 
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mrf smviCE FORCES 

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERNS TEH GENERAL 
WASHINGTON 25, D.C. 

In Reply Refer to QMGYG 293 
Jofauton* Charles R. 
0-802 402 25 September 1946 

BURIAL INFORMATION 

NJUIE: Johnston, Charles R. GRADE: l a t L t # A .S.H.: 402 

DATE OF DEATH: 2 9 ^ 1 1944. 

The fo l lowing information has been received i n t h i s o f f i ce . , and i a forv/arded 
f o r aid i n recovering th i a deceaaedo 

PLACE OF DEATH; A i r Porce Hospi ta l at Braunsdnreig, Germany, 

PLACE OF BURIAL: Hot Reported* 

Above information has been obtained from: Captured German Record. 

T'.'ansmittal L t r Ho, ita , / 26 8»ptflBbfg_X9ifi. 



Tlaunerlah, 20. 3. I9U6 

I certify that my husband In the month of August I9U5 

handed over to the Engl. Mayor Thomas, Steintorwall 13, 

Braunschweig (Zum Volkanarodu 1008) the identification 

tags of the 3 Amarican soldiers buried in the woods near 

Timmerlah -• Eola • Bomb - crater1* with the intention to make 

sure that those identification tags could not be stolen by 

ci v i l i a n s . 
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DSNT.-iL CHAF.T 
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Unknown X-

R-8 
R-7" 
R-6' 
R-5" 
R-4 
R-3' 
R-2 
R-l" 

L - l 
L-2" 
L-3" 
L-4 
L-5' 
L-6" 
L-7" 
L-8 

Nane-

L- l 
L-2" 
L-3" 

L-5 
L-5" 

0 -

L-7 

L-8 . rg 

A w 

R-16 
R-15" 

R-13' 
R-12 
R-U" 
R-iO" 
R-9 ' 

L - 9 _ 
L-10 
L - l l " 
L-12" 
L-13' 
L-U" 
L-15" 
L-16 

7 ^ 

4- V ^ 

f.70 
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HEADQUAKIU,... IES/^ .... f j [ 

y MEMO ROW ING t)Lir i A 

T O g g FOapWING IN ORDER INDICATED: 

1 
NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM 

Director, Memorial Division, OQMJ 
•Room inn7i TWpr. n >rQa>,^nrtor, r, n 

INITIALS -
T f t 1 

NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM 

Director, Memorial Division, OQMJ 
•Room inn7i TWpr. n >rQa>,^nrtor, r, n 

2 2 

3 

• . 
3 

• . 1» Eegardlng burial information. 
/ 

2. / F i r s t Lieutenant Charles R. Johnaton, 0802^02 

died of wounds In Germany 29 April 19^4. 

5. Writer has heen informed of this reference. 
, \ t 

y- ' . ' • • . 
^ flnploaureV." 

•• ;. Cpy l t r dtd 28 Mar U? (dup) . .. 

t • 

• \ . • 
ROOM FROM: C a & t y B r S ' ^ a m l l y ^ t ^ l o T s J 

Composite I U , 5627 Munitions 
8 May 19^5 

TELEPHONE 

79990 
W. D . , A . O . O . B t o m 0115 T S ' \ F o r m ^ P ^ e d M W. D ; ; A . Q. O. Form 0115, J3 March 1M4. 

1 October 1844 »:,whJoli may be used until exiatlog stocks are eihausted. 
is—3iot»-a apo 



War Department 
The Adjutant General's Office 
Washington 25, D. C. 

Dear Si r : 

Ee: 

March 28, I9U5 

AGPC-R 201 Johnston, 
Charles R. 1st L t . 
0 802 k02 

I received the le t t e r from your office of February 16, 
19U5 regarding the Distinguished Flying Cross and the 
Third and Fourth Oak-Leaf Cluster to tie Air Medal 
for my husband L t . Charles R. Johnston. Also I received 
the medals at the La Junta Air Base March Ik, I9U5. 

In the letter to me and to the base i t stated tha D.F.C. 
was for my husband while serving as Navigator of a B-17 
over enemy occupied Continental Europe. My husband was 
a pilot of a B-l? and I would l i k e to know i f the letter 
shouldn't be stated for piloting a B-17 instead of a 
navigator. 

I would appreciate i t i f you would check your records 
and see i f this correction shouldn't be made. 

Also I would l i k e to know i f I could send a cable to 
Germany and find out what my husbands wounds were and 
what caused his death and i f I could find out where 
my husband was buried. 

Thank you for your cooperaton i n this matter. 

Sincerely, 

• /s/ Mre. Frances L. Johnaton 
/ t / Mrs. Frances L. Johnston 

619 Carson Avenue 
La Junta, Colorado 
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OQMG FORM 302a 
1 Dac. WW BURIAL INFORMATION REPORTED BY THE ENEMY 

THROIGH INTERNATIONAL COMMITTEE REO CROSS, GENEVA. SWITZERLAND 

HAM^fI,«s t First, fiddta) 

Johnston, Charles R. 
y 

RANK 

—Private 

ORGAN I Z A T I ON 

Sn 0802402 

DATE OF B I R T H P L A C E 

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE 

Mrs. C.R, Johnaton, 714 Smlthland Ave, Junta, Colorado 
DATE OF DEATH 

April 29, 1944> ^hot Donn 
PLACE fo. 

In a Hospital for Air Force Persooael 
PLACE OF BURIAL ROW NUMBER GRAVE NUMBER 

TYPE OF BURIAL 

CH SINGLE COMRADE 

OATE OF BURIAL OAT E OF REBURIAL 

OTHER MEMBERS OF CREW OF 

NAME 

1. 

2. 

RANK NAME RANK 

10. 
PERSONAL EFFECTS 

SOURCE OF INFORMATION: GERMAN LIST OF AMERICAN CASUALTIES NO . 35/155 

RUS NUMBER 

Page 72 
OA 

72 Aug 19U Saalfeld , S^ale, Gemany 

DATE 
STAMP: INFORMATION CENTER FOR PRISONERS OF WAR AND CASUALTIES 22 Aug 19U 

RE MARKS 

This casualty l i s t was received through the American Legation, Berne, Switzerland. 

Sept;i4,^19U. 

3 8-1 

V ^" 



CASUALTY BRANCH 
The Adjutant General's Office 

Washington 

23 Hoveaber 19U 

DEATH ^ ? 

Bgqggp AfiPC-G^i-Johnaton, Charlaa 
(10 HOT U) 080240Z 

MHiOR̂ .NDUM FOR RECORD 

SUBJECT: Change of address of Emergency Addressee: 

A communication has been received from . 
Krs. Frances L. Johnaton, 

wife of First Lieutenant Charlsa R. Johnston, 0802402, who died In the 

European Area on 29 A p r i l 1944. 

requesting that the records of this office be amended as follows: 

FROM 
Hrs. Frances L. Johnaton, wife, 
714 Smithland Avenue, 
La Junta, Colorado. 

TO 
Mrs. Frances L. Johnston, wife, 
619 Carson Avonue, 
La Junta, Colorado. 

rr. 

7-

a 

1/1 

» m 
IS* 

Copies furnished: 
General Accounting Office 
Quartermaster General i * - ^ 
Social Security Board 
CG Seventh Service Command 
Chief; Army -Var Bond Office 
Director, Bureau of Public Relat 
Decorations and Awards Branch 
CG, Army Air Forces (If Air Corp 
If POT send copy to OPMG 
AG 201 f i l e 

Adjutant General..^ 

10ns 

s Personnel) 



• 9 A-
' . C D ' V K S RICIJTMTION 

JFCB/I No. 1 
G05HBCTED COPY 

r~PORT OF BURIAL 
TM 10-530 AND AR 30-1815 

S T 0 g Charles 
-Ta»r -Initiah-

9 A p r i l 1947 
Data 

0-303402 

549 Bomb Sg (H^ 
Uol» 

385 Ecmh Gp (H) 4 
Hoapital at Braunschweig. Ger^ny 

P h n a f D M * 

1230 S May 1946 

29 A p r i l 1944 
Organ iTatioQ 

D.0 .¥ ; 

Tfano and D M . of BurU 

283 12 

Date of Death Cain, of Death 

U.S. Military Cemetery HEWIU^-M-COSmBOZ. Belgium 
Nam. of Cemeterr Num. or Coordinate, of Location 

P Cross 
O U T . Number ' Number Plot Number Trpe of Marker 

DispodtiMi of Identificatico T«g»: Buried with body Yes • No O Attached to Marker Yes ED No • 

If No Identification Tags 
How were mnaini identified? Prev ious ly hurled as Unknown X-B97 ( l leuTil le) 

I d e n t i f i e d through: 1) Pavorahle comparison of tooth chgrt 
f o r Unknown X-897 & iPDI Form on f i l e f o r L t . Johnston. 2) Statement hy German c i y i -
l i a n Adol f Czezior states that Johnston was hur led i n the exact spot ftom which X-S' 
was d i s in t e r r ed . 31^-397 TOS d i s in t e r r ed f r o a mass grave with the I d e n t i f i e d remai 

Wh*t mean. oTKlentSfic^n wereLuned w i i tKe b o d y f o f g / g ^ J o s g p ^ ] ) , P a r k e r A S K 1 8 2 1 6 6 0 3 , C T ^ 

member of a/c 42-31773 of which L t . Johnston was the p i l o t . 4) German Green card & 
German Dulag record M i c r o f i l m 122905 states that L t . Johnaton died i n the German A i : 
Corp Hospi ta l at Braunschweig which i s i n the same area from which remains of X-897 
To detennine Right or Left me Deceased's Right and Left. Y " 9 d i 3 i a * « r r e d . 
„ „ . , (Sea reverse side) 
Who is buried on: 
Deceased's Right: ^ 3 3 9 282 

Deceased's Left: 

Name 

GUSIAJSOS 
Name 

Serial No. Rrmk Organiratioo 

0-767551 2 / L t . 505 Bomb Gp. H 
Serial No. Rank Organization^ 

G n n N a . 

284 
O t m No. 

Sianamra or N « U M , Kaak n d i f pcmible Orgamzation of person furnishing above Data when ot^er than officer reporting buriaL 

If print of identification tag 13 not affixed fill i n below: 

'•V 

Emergency Addressee Mrs . C.R. Johnston 

714 Smithland Ave. 

Nam. 

La Junta, Colorado 
Addrm 

Religion. Protestant 
List only Personal F.fTrm Found on Body and disposition of same: 

E E B U E I A L 
Previously buried i n isolated grave 
located at Brannschweig, Germany, 
860090 Sh P_5 Ealberstadt l/lOO.OOO 

A. J-;. This corrected copy of Eeporr 
of B u r i a l prepared i n the 7 j , ( 

O f f i c e of the American Graves ^ "^"^ " V j 
E e g i s t r a t i o n Command. --^.'1 

H-Q. SOS. 9/5/*4. SOOM/SA 
Verified by G J L 3 . Officer 

A . SALVADOR 
Capt. ECT 



IF DECEASED-UNIDENTF'^D 
lu^e Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable obtain a 
complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill iu 
the following: 

Height: Laundry Marks: 
Weight: Number of Rifle: 
Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses? 
Color of Hair: ts Tooth Chart Attached? 
Race: 

(If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart; if* no medical 
personnel present, till in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate, 
and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc 

Note below any identifying dues found, such 
probable organizatioa of deceased, etc.: 

letters, photographt, 

TOOTH CHART 

OO 00 

« 

IO 

•w 

to cn 

M C-J 

-

- -

m CO 

•V T 

i n IO 

eo •n 

r- [ > 

00 oo 

Upper Lower 

I 
a 
6 

1-3 
is 

a 
•a S 
5 >• 
°* 
o c 
x S 
w
 JC 

eg 
or. u 
c c 

S -S 

I o 

1& 

If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Locadon, 
oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed 
attach separate sheet. Indicate North. 

5) Identification tag for Lt. Johnston was found 
in the same grave from which Unknown X-397 was 
disinterred. 3) Physical characteristics of X-S97 
compare favorably with those recorded on AGO Porm 
54 for Lt. Charles A. Johnston. 

| V 

6 



I t o U . ^ , • iPORT OF BURIAL io. Anm igi^ 
^ Johnston, Charles TL, Ist/Lt. 0-802402 

L<ut Nuna ^ ;i! Li S fait ' ' ^ •'• • Inittol- • -lUnk -'' • J Scriid No. 
1 -gatemrrr 549th Bb So. H, 383 Bb Gp.H. ; *.A: ) 3V' 

Breuaschveiff, Gem. iwt 860090 : " ; ,ors»mî iQ» ,— 
Sh y-5 Halbersta^^ l / l00,0QQ. " War IQM 29 A p r i l ' 4 4 P l a n ^ eraah DOW 

PUccof Death ' Dete of Death 1 ' ' CauaoofDeath 
1250. 3 May/46 • . " ^e t f r l l l ^a t -Qondrog . ^elgiam Z - ^0137 

Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery Nama or CoonCnuta of Location 
283 . 12 i.-.-p:.-! ^; .v.-;, Cross 

Grave Number Row Number • .„ . Plot Numter , , . J . •> _ „ Type of Murker 

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes • N o flj Attached to Marker Yea O N o [ J 

If No Identificatiou Tags 
^ i - . How were remains identified ? 

.fi IdentifcLed by F i e l d . Aprvd. by OQMG 9 «>uly 1947 - hht. 
=! See ^eTerse 

j What means of identification were buried with the body?." , . - .... , ,.; v-

» . a . S , Ibrn #1 i a bot t le 

To detennine Right or Left use Deceased's Right and Left. 

Who is buned on: ' u a O 0 W N X-339 unk Unk Unk 282 
Deceased's Right: — 

Deceased's Left: 

Name Serial No. Rani Onjaniaation Crave No. 

GUSTAPS0H, Gordon 0-767531 Unk Unk • 284 
N'amc Strtii No. RanJt Crgpmiiafion, Grave No. 

Sijfnaturs Naca*, j ^k -and ,15 poaiabUPijpMiizaikm.of p^r^^ ibovc Daiaiwinaa oth«j Aan officer rF.pcrtmc buriaL ; 

~'] ' ) I f pjint of idenririfSfiriQa tag not affixed SJI in below: 

Emergency Addressee M T S . F r a n c e s . L » J o h n s t o n ^ ( ? / i f e ) 

714 Smithland Avenuef La Junta, Colorado 
Addresa 

Religion -

List only Personai Effects Fo'ind cn Body acid disposition of same: 

l o oersooal e f f e c t s found. 

z . s & - >"' ~ ' " Jt 

J l 
2nd L t . Inf . 
Jack X Caoley ~ . Tr i I 

l-8th ^..M.».3.Co. • * d h v r : ' / ' , , ' 
31 ^IntAr^Hng QmeaT-j ' 1 

Braunschweig Germany g S O O T O o t ^ t ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ i t '~\y ''T '' 
Sh P-5 Halhertaadt l/i.CO.OOO m i l A M E. 'LETTWICE. let Lt ; - in f , 

— ,r^aa~ ra* an rnsf—tmrY' — 5 rjafi^^meDet (GA)I 
Helnter r ing O f f i c e r 



WAR DEPARTMENT 

THB ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFIOB 
W A S H I N G T O N S B . D. C 

IMPORT O F DKATH 
OATL. 1 8 W o V f l m W 10/ .A 

P U U . NAMB 

Johnston, Charles R. 
P.O.W. 
German 

AHMV auiiAL NUHBKH 

0802402 1st Lt. 

La Junta, Colorado 
PCMS OW DKATM 

European Area 

7 ARM on anvieB 

Air Corps 
M T « e r BMTN 

29 May 1916 

BTATION O F o n a A S U 

European Area 

OAUBI or DBATM 

Wounds received in action 
DATB er DBATM 

29 April 1944 

DATS OT BNTRY ON 
CURRBNT AOnVB BBMVIOB 

29 April 1943 

UN«TMOrSSIM«B 

mi* 

Nev AOomtaaBB (NAMB. m u a t S S m S » ADDMBBB) 

Ifrs. Frances L. Johnston (wife) 714 Smithland Avenue, La Junta, Colorado 

5SS8SB (MAMB. SS555555 5 35553 
Mrs. Frances L. Johnston (wife) a ine as above. 
Mrs, Clarence 3. Johnston (mother) Same aa above. • 
Mra. and Mr. John Homing fmother-in-law, father-in-law) Same address aa above, 

" " T I O N 1 w . . S S S n S S i . 1 ' — r INVB«n«ATION 
MADB* 

VI 

IN UNB or DUTY 

VBB 
OWN MIBOOMDUOT WAB DBOBABBD 

O N DUTY VTATUa 
AUTHOKIZBO 

AMBMOB 
IN rLY INO F A Y 

• T A T V a 
OTM«A PAY BTATUB 

(BrBcirY tnim 

X 

ABOmOWMi OATA AMB/OW BTATBMBWT 

The individual named in thia report i s shown by the records of the War 
Department to have been in a miaaing in action status on and subsequent to 
29 April 44 and until such miaaing in action status waa terminated by report 
of prisoner of war atatus on 8 June 1944. The prisoner of war atatua waa 
terminated on 30 Oct 1944, on which data evidence was received by the Secretary 
of War from the German Government through the International Red Croaa, that 
officer died 29 April 1944 of wounda received in action. 

OOMM rUBMIBHH* 

r, r, o „ « ,« , A , 

«. O. Q. M. a. o . r , o. AHMTHmOTB •wmm o . r , o. 
CABUALTV 8|W 

a. A , o. VBT.AOMIK, A. «. BOI n w i 



WAR DEPARTMENT 

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFIOB 
wASHtncroN as. D. a 

RKPORT OF DKATH 
OATL. 18 Wovflmh^r IQAA 

Johnston, Charles R. 
P.O.W. 
German 

HOMS AODIIKU 

/ La Junta, Colorado 
PtACS OP DKATH 

European Area 

•TATION OP DBOBAaKD 

European Area 

AHMY UHIAL NUMDOI 

0802402 

ARM o n a m v i o B 

Air Corps 

O A U H o r OBATH 

Wounds received i n action 

CMUKIBNCY A D D R W B (NAMB. RBLATMNBHir A ADDRBBB) 

DATB OT KNTRY ON 
CURRSNT ACTIVE BBRVICB 

29 April 1943 

1st Lt. 

DATBOF MRTH 

29 May 1916 

a m or DBATN 

29 April 1944 

U M O T H O T 
FOR PAY 

Eft's. Frances L. Johnston (wife ) 7l/1 Smithland Avenue, La Junta, Colorado 

NAMB. RBUknONSHIP a ADDRBSS) 

Mrs, Frances L. Johnston (wife) S jne as above. 
Mrs, Clarence 3, Johnston (mother) Saine as above, 
Mrs, and Mr. John Homing (mother-in-law, father-in-law) Same address as above, 

K1ATION _ 1 ' — 1 • - T 1 , INVnTIOATION 
MADBT IN U N B OF DUTY OWN MIBC WABDBCBABSD 

ON DUTY BTATUB 
AUTHORIZBD 

Afl 
IN FLTINO PAY 

YATUS 
OTHBR PAY 

(BPBCIFY 
YBS NO MO 

ADOmOMAL DATA AND/ON BTATKM BKT 

The individual named in this report i s shown by the records of the War 
Department to have been i n a missing in action status on and subsequent to 
29 April 44 and u n t i l such missing i n action status was terminated by report 
of prisoner of war status on 8 June 1944, The prisoner of war status was 
terminated on 30 Oct 1944, on which date evidence was received by the Secretary 
of War from the German Government through the International Red Cross, that 
officer died 29 April 1944 of wounds received i n action. 

OOPIBB FURNISHBOt 

B . O . O . 

1. O. Q. M. O. O. F. O. 

• . A. O. VBT. ADMIN. 

F. O.. U . S. A. 
ARMY BFTBOTB BURXAU 
CABUALTV BRANOH FILB 
A. a. BOI FILB 

WD. ABOu FORM NO. 8 M . BB MAY IBAA O 



WAR DEPARTMENT ' ••-

BUREAU AOO 

' r CASUALTY 
S T A N D A R D F O R M NO. I4A 

' ApfRDvaD SY TVH PRSSIOCMr 
MARCH 10. !«• t _ 

TELEGRAM 
— O F F I C I A L B U S I N E S S — G O V E R N M E N T R A T E S 

. J' . AO 201 JOHNSTON, CHARLES R (13 MAY 44) SPXPC-N ETO 063 17 MAY 1944 
\ X ASN 0 802 402 

£ 
MRS FRANCIS L JOHNSTON 
714 SMITHLAND AVENUE 
LA JUNTA COLORADO 

THE SECRETARY OP WAR DESIRES ME TO EXPRESS HIS DEEP REGRET THAT 

YOUR HUSBAND PIRST LIEUTENANT CHARLES R JOHNSTON HAS BEEN REPORTED 

MISSING IN ACTION SINCE TWENTY NINE APRIL OVER GERMANY IP FURTHER 

DETAILS OCR DdTHBR INFORMATION ARE RECEIVED YOU WILL BE PROMPTLY 

NOTIFIED 
DUNLOP ^ 

OFFICIAL: ACTING THE ADJUTANT .^NBRA!!^0 % 
I Z i 1344 

ADJUTANT GENERAL BATTLB 



WAR DEPARtlffiNT 
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 
601 Iferdesty Avenue 

Kansas C i t y l f Missour i ' 

In reply r e f e r to Case No. 

Dear 

Reference i s made to our l e t t e r of 
reporting shipment of the personal property of 

I f you have receivod the shipment and the above-mentioned 
l e t t e r , please s ign one copy of the receipt form furnished you and 
return i t to me as soon as poss ib le . 

In the event you have not received the package, please so 
advise and I w i l l take steps to trace the shipment. 

Your prompt a t ten t ion to t h i s matter w i l l be great ly 
appreciated. For your convenience i n rep ly ing , there i s inclosed 
an addressed envelope which does not require the use of postage. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

1 Incl, - Env, \ 

E f f , QK Form 109 



D3J rYB :anh 
112891 May 22. 1946 

Mrs, Frances L. Johnaton 
619 Careen Avenue 
la Junta ̂  Colorado 

Dear lire* Johnaton* 

Th» -̂ nay Effeeta Bureau hae received from overseas 
8~me perscjaal property belonging to your husband, Pirst Lieutenant 
Charles R. Johnston. 

This additional property, consisting of one flight 
record is being forwarded to you in one envelope. 

If, for some reason, this property has not reached 
you at tho expiration of thirty days from this dato, please 
notiiy thia Bureau so that tracer say bo instituted. 

Yours very truly. 

D. S. JOHISTONw^" 
2nd Lt., rjHC 
Chief# Adm. Division 



AMOUNT CHECK NOTF DISCREPANCY IN 

y 

IXCLOSE V CABLES 
SHIP VALUABLES 

RECIPIENT FROM 
CASUALTY REPORT 

ACCOUNT HUMBER SERIAL NUMBER VALUABLES SHIPPEO BY (clerk) INVENTORY 

RANK 

lat Lt. Charlea SU Johnston 

0-802402 

112891 

Krs* Frances L» Johnaton 

619 CBxaon̂ ATBnQe 

la Junta, Colorado 

F,ORM zo 

LETTER 

NO. A TYPE OF CONTAIJtfR 

E1VE LOPE 

CARTONS 

PACKAGE 

FOOT LOCKER 

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS 

REMOVE 61 

SHIP BLOOOSTAINEO 

SH I P OAMAGEO 

REMOVE BL'OSTAINEO 

WEM8VE OAMAGEO 

FILMS REMOVED 

DIARY REMOVED 

•ITP, •anh. ^ SUMMARY COURT OATA DSJ ;IT3;anh 
)ATE OF FINDING APPL ICANT 

OATE ACTION TAKEN 

MAIL REV I EWE R (initials) 

t REMARKS 
SHIPPED 

FRANKED 

EXPRESS 

FRE IGHT 

DATE SHIPPED 

^ 2 4 
SHIPPING CLERK c r\ f\ -

R O U T I N G 

ACCOUNTING BJUNCK" 

WAREHOUSE 
^ / F ILE 

ORDER RJR ACTION 
E F F OM FDRM | l l 
io OCT ms 



A T T A C H M E N T S / S T A T U S 

I N B O U N D I N V E H T O R T ^ [J»fEA SED 

G . n OR SUH CR L A B C t E F F E C T S INVENTORY ' = J ^ V - ^ UISSINC 
WILL OR POWER OF ATTT. s ARMY EFFEfcTS BUREAU p. o. w. 

/ TALLT tH FORM 4S * ^ 
A B A N D O N E D 

U N K N 

BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL B E L T O V C R C O A T f / 

BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) B O O K S . A D D R E S S P A P E R S . P E R S O M A L 

BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) B O O K S , P ILOT LOO P E N C I L M E C H A N I C A L 
V 

BOOKS B R U S H E S P E N . F O U N T A I N 

BRACELET, IDENT. C A S E P H O T O S -
CAMERAS C L O T H . W A J H P I P E S 

CLOTHING C O A T S R I N G S " — 
MISC, ARTICLES F O O T L O C K E R S C A R F S 

RELIGIOUS ARTICLES F O O T W E A R . P R . S H I R T S 

RIBBONS, DECORATION C L A S S E S S O C K S . P R . 

SHORT SNORTER cuova. m. S T A T I O N CRT 

SOUVENIR MONEY H A N D K C R C H I E F S T I C S 

SOUVENIRS H E A D W E A R T O B A C C O 

• 
TESTAMENTS J A C K E T S T O I L E T A R T I C L E S 

TOWELS » WASHCLOTHS KITS T O W E L S 

U. S, MONEY (AMOUNT) K N I V E S T R O U S E R S . P R . 

WATCH L E T T E M T R U N K S . P l . 

- • - » 
— 

WINGS U C H T E R S U N D E R W E A R 

C O N T A I N E R S A D D R E S S E D TO IHFORMATIOH 

N A M ! A N D S T A T U S V A R I A T I O M S CROSS R E F E R E N C E 

C H E C K R E C ' D 
B T 

N U H B E R B U R E A U C H E C K 

H O N E Y O R D E R 

R E C ' D 
B T 

N U H B E R 

T R A N S M I T O R I G I N A L 

BOND 

R E C ' D 
B T 

S Y M B O L O R I G . R E G . H A I L 

T R A V . C H E C K 

R E C ' D 
B T 

S Y M B O L 

TO G. A . 0 . 

F O R E I G N C U R R E N C Y 

R E C ' D 
B T 

A M O U N T MUTI l .A TED 

IL S. C U R R E N C Y 

R E C ' D 
B T 

A M O U N T 

TO I S S U I N G A 6 E N C T 

B A N K 
OR 

P L A C E OF ISSUE 

R E M I T T E R 
OR 

DRAWER 

\ g S O R I G . MO. O F P K G S . EXAMINING OATE U-* BOX RO. 

^ i-f A f? L E U S J O H N S T O N 
O R G A N I Z A T I O N 

W A R E H O U S E S P A C E 

Ud 3 
pf tumtB BT DIART R E H O V E D 

PHOTO F I L M R E M O V E D 

H n T l O M P l l -T I IRF F I L M R E M O V E D 

S H I P P E D 



112891 
JHK:KB:ms , 

A p r i l 30, 1 9 4 ^ ^ 

Mrs . Frances L . Johnston 
619 Carson Avenue 
La Junte, Colorado 

Dear Mrs . Johnston: 

The Apiy E f f e c t s Bureau has rece lved^ tae 
d i t i o n a l property of your husband, F i r s t Lieutenant 

Charles R. Jo^hston. 

These effects^pre being forwarded to you i n 
two car tonVand ono package. I f de l ivery i s not raade 
wi th in t h i r t y days f ron tn is date, please n o t i f y me so 
thet t racer ac t ion may be i n s t i t u t e d . 

i / 

As previousl- indicatedypersonal property is 
transrnitted by this Bureau for distribution according to 
tho laws of the state of the o/ficer's legal residence. 

Extending every s^pathy, I em 

Sincerely yours, 

P. L. £003 
2nd Lt. Q,.i:.C. 

Off icer-in-ChP.rge 
SJ Unit 

^7 



( ARMY S^RVjtlETORJES 
ARMY ^ ™ ? S BUREAU 

CSDER FOR SHIPMENT 

•Effects o f : --
Name 

ASN- - ••• ' 

Case N o . . " . '• ^ . 8 9 1 0 

W t . . . . • 

JRM:ICB:ms 
DATE i Mav 1945 

SHIP TO: • : .... ' 

1st Lt. Charles R. Johnston 

0-802402 

REMARKS: 
Inclose Bureau Check 

Acc t , No. ( 

Amount 
Inclose "Valuables" item 

_ 2 Ship "Valuables" itejaCa) 

ROUTING: 
Accounting Branch 
Warehouse D i v i s i o n 

"3 _ F i l e s -ranch, Adm. D i v . 

Mrs. Frances L . Johnston 

619 C air son Avenue 

Le Junta, Colorado 

FUR: E f f e c t quartermaster 

_Re:aove 0,1, 
Note discrepancy in_ 
"Films removed . -
"Diary removed 
Laundry removed 

REOISTE! 

kk 
REL-.tA.RKS: Franks d. • ' 

E s t . Exp^ Chg3,__ 
Es t . ' F r t . Chgs,_ 
No. of packages 

Mum 

E f f . QM Form H i (26 Dec UU) 

shipp 1 r^&^sie^ 



cnfrwo IY 



; ILL hi, o. *'6 * JI 

SHORTAGES 

U. 3, 8DVT. CHTCK SHOXT 

| ; i ^ » ^ « j 

OATE 

i . A SYKB^L . . . . 

., ̂  ., ̂  
* • si 

' • - . ' ' ' - . ..' ' \ . . . 

I ce r t i fy t\at tht above t l s t e i <"tff^» ti»ra 
not I" J** contairwrs IHusnterisd ««; • 

~ , . IHVENTORY IXESK 

SUPERVISOR 

G. I . RE^ver. 

rrf, iHf-r-tiii '»? r-c i») 



MEMORANDUM NO WW—8^28341 
INITIALS AND N O . 

AE OF INITIAl TRANSPORTATION 

M̂PANY RAtUifAY HHEt t ^ffKY, t r . 
FOB 

ITRAFHC CONTROL N O S . 

i'OP THIS CAR AT 

RECEIVED BY THE TRANSPORTATION COMPANY 
NAMED ABOVE. SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS 
NAMED O N THE REVERSE HEREOF, THE PUBUC 
PROPERTY HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED, IN APPAR. 
ENT G O O D ORDER ANO CONDITION ( C O N -
TENTS AND VALUE UNKNOWN), TO BE FOR­
WARDED TO DESTINATION BY THE SAID C O M ­
PANY ANO CONNECTING UNES, THERE TO BE 
DELIVERED IN UKE G O O D ORDER ANO CONOt-
TION TO SAID CONSIGNEE. 

CONSIGNEE 

6%9 CARSOS kwm 

tSIZE CAR IN FT. & INS. tMARKED CAPACITY OF CAR tDATE CAR 
ORDERED FURNISHED ORDERED FURNISHED FURNISHED 

FROM 

(SHirPING POINT) 
MSSAS CtTT # MISSOURI 

FRO •mrtmrn'temi* KAKAS CUT 
CM DEPOT 

MARKS 

'tmm'-mrei&t 
C^AS Kg? 

C H A R G E S T O BE BILLED T O n x ^ T u w ot ismuKuUMr AM> IUHAU ot SMVICI UM> LOCAIIO-) 
Fina IK f Officer, U S Army. Wajhinawn, O. C 

A P 

PICK UP SERVICE AT ORIGIN _ 0 

(Imerl " W A S " Of " W A S NOT'T 
INITIALS OF SHIPPER'S AUTHORIZED AGENT OR EMPIOYEE 

»Y THF GOVERNMENT OR ITS AGENT 

PACKAGES 

NO. KIND 

I 
I C T . 

ISSUING OFFICE 

KABSAS CITT OH DEPOT. K.C. , MO. 
Transportation 

Off icer 

DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES 
{USE CARRIERS' CLASSIFICATION OR TARIFF DESCIIIPTKDN IF POSSIBLE. 

OTHERWISE A CLEAR NONTECHNICAL DESCRIPTION) 

t FURNISH THIS INFORMATION IN CASE OF CARLOAD SHIPMENTS ONLY 
•SHOW AISO CUBIC MEASUREMENTS FOR SHIPMENTS VIA OCEAN CARRIER IN CASES WHERE REQUIREDL 

ACfUAti 

TOTAL %n\ 
G 

MILITARY 

PcftS|OAt Erretrs 

(CASE #113891) 

R£L£AS£0 VALUATfOH AT LOWEST aAl£ 
AUTHOR I TY FOR SHIftCXTf 
A M * #t12 ABO W,0. CIRCULAR # 

NUMBERS 
O N 

PACKAGES 
WEIGHTS' 

ONTRACT NO. OR 
JRCHASE ORDER N a 
R OTHER AUTHORITY FOR SHIPMENT 

O. B. POINT 
AMEO IN CONTRACT 
GNATURE OF 
SUING OFFICER 

CERTIFICATE OF ISSUING OFFICER 

DATED 

NAME OF TRANSPORTATION COMPANY 

RAtL^Y EXPRESS AOEHCY, IBC 
DATE OF RECEIPT OF SH 

M E M O R A N D U M — ^ C O P Y ~ ? * ^ 

(8 
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JM. *-».> ...... JJ^r'Oi' CSUjC i'<0« 1 1 - c j l 
601 jS-jrdjst.-- .•»-»• tvl* /- ' 

KcT»ca Cifcy'i , 'Jusuouri Cate Apr i l ic-'.S 

SOBuSCT: Report oi" treneection i n disposiiie of the efXecto of 

TTWiP of i' c.=.-'.s jd~J (Ar-.v- Serial ifc-n^er) 

Tlrat Ilau-ianjnt ^ , A i r Ccrns , w l i 0 r : i e c ; ' 

(Grad? ) (G. '-aa.-ization, Ar.^' or air'/toe} 

on thr; g9 . day of A p r i l , X Q Z T , at Bui-craaa Area ^ . 

TO : Tiie. Adjutant Oeiwral, Vfar Departrsat, TashiarTton 25, D.C. 
1. Complyinr; -.Tith A.Vf. 112, a Eair^ry Cjurh-S.'ir^J.il, conv^nsd at Kansas Ci ty , 

bio. pwsuant to S . c , 2^6 Hq., KCQM Depc--, dal 'd '.5 i ' V ^ n ^ s r D'i'O, fo r ths pur-
pone cf disposing of th-; elVcots of Ui3 abov«-r.Jinsa s o i ' l i j r , T person subject to 
mil i tary lav.-, reports tliat: 

a. Mo iB^al r'>pr-3e-i4tati"e or v.-idon of decod4TL bwinti prssunt ct 
d;ee'ienta samp or quarters, effeots cf deccder.t ncra C ^rwardjd to tnis Sunnary 
Court-Martial. 

/ 
b. Local debtors owe.I dscedent's estats § nona , of which th j sum of 

j nona yas sc l l ' - oUd . (If nothing was found dut or col l tctod, otate "Nona", 
otterwisa attach itealaod atatcnort of sums owioe anu collactcd.) f i n a l . .) 

c . DscedBr.t c;:.-d undicps'.tcd loca l creditors the sum of Ucna 
v.hich has beea pyj.d by C-ie Cuwaxy Courfc-'iartiaL fron funds of docc^nt. (Soc 
inolosed reneipt_ , Lncl . ) 

d. Disposition of dejedent's off-j..ts ( l ŝs money paid ci-editoi-s, i f any) 
has bben m'.da Ly the ^u^jary -our t -akr t ia l by transmittal through the ^uartsmsastsr 
Corps, ai Cov-ji-.m-rt sxiJ-inst to person four.i cnt i t loa {Sen S-jieaarj- Ocurt-»faxtlal 
FDvPIHG below) 

Daf-re a CviT.r.^y Court-Uartial whinh ocnvr •sd at Kansas Ci ty , uj ' isouri, on 

7 A P r 1 1 / , pursuant to Special Ordt.-s 228, Rsadqutrters 

K3QK Depot, dated 25 oentsnber I9h3, the ippl icat ion or a f f idav i t of 

KT-J . Tr.-jcas e. Jooaston / for the effeots of f io abevo-nanad de-

csas^d soldier, or perron subjeer, to mi l i ta ry lav,-, JICW in ths possession of the 

United Statos, with other rfelivant evldBr.ee, was duly considsrsd; 

thereupon, this Su-mary Court- ' fert ial finds tnat, under the provisions of 

A.W. 112, toa. fraucas X.. Johnston 
(i.aru, oi" ptr-on iouiid ..rt^tl.;d^ 

619 Oarsou Av»nu> . , La_Jujita State of 
(Uunbsr, StrSfct or i-v^nus^ (City, Tj^n pr- 7111-1^) , 

-Cclorado ) i ; , the. ' ' ' ice^ ' . . U _of th, 
(^elutionsUip or Capacity) 

above-named decedent and appears to be ent i t led to rzvtive his or 'h.-:r"'ef~fects. 

(Sirr.iiturS Of ox-raafj- 'Co-jr* Off icer) 

JO^-i. R. l-.'JiahY, Coi'.-ael, . . . . l .C. 
(i.'ame. Rink, O-.vaaiz-.ition) TTT" 
S'MJAIiY CCUtlT MiXiUL >, > 



1 1 2 8 9 1 " April 23, 1945 

Mrs. Francos L. Jclmstoa 
619 Carson Avanua 
La Junta, Colorado , 

Sear Mrs. Johnston: 

This rafars to your racant lettar inquiring about tha 
personal affaota of your husband, First Lieutenant Charles H. 
Johnston. 

I am inclosing a chack for $5.85 which is the only 
property belonging to him received here tc data. 

Th« transmittal of funds by this Bureau does not, o f ^ 
itself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is for­
warded for distribution according to the laws of tha et̂ ts 
of the officer's legal residence. 

It is probable that additional effects of your 
husband will reach this Bureau at a later date. As it is my 
intention to forward any such property to you immediately upon 
arrival here, I ask that you please notify us in the event 
there is any change in your address within the next few months. 

I wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your ^ 
husband. 

Sincerely yours. 

A. G. SCHUMACBSR 
1st Lt. ̂ .M.C. 

1 Incl—Check k a s t ' Chief, Admin. Division 



*f>;- ^SMra--' " 25 April 1945 W^j ^:r\.f.- ••^•••: r • ^ ^JSL^OSi 

• asmzst _x ^Inclose'B\iracji'ChGclc . 
Acet , Mo.. 57805 

• r A n c H n t • &5>85 ' 
•.. Inclc'sQ " iralmbi*c8B item 

Ship s ValuablesK itoin( 3) >. 

RGUTIliC-: 
Aesomting Branch J 

Warehouse Divis ion ' 
g . F i l e s Branch, Aim, Div» 

.J?enioW I *.'..-r. : 

Jj^otg discrepancy in_ 
[ rilms removod 
_Diary removed' ' . • • 
Liaandry' reoovod . •V. ; ''i-^Cst • v •;>:!>::;/V 

- - ;V . . .A r 
166612 mam ^V^N--

112391 . 

Frances L . J c r n s t o n 

• F i v e and 25/1CG 

,1 A ' . i ^ . . 

• Franked ' . 
Est.Ejcn, CHgs,_ 
Est . F r t , Chgsv. 
Kc, of packages 

S f f . <JK Fo ĵp 14 (26 Dec .44) 



P.O.W. " 
Abandonoid 

Shown on T a l l y In as 

TALLY IN NO. 

EFfECTS OF 

INVENTORY 

INVENTORY DATS 28 Aug I g U CASE NO. 112891 

Charles R . Johnston RANIClst L t . 

AR/5Y SERIAL NO. 0-802^02 ORG. 

CONSIGNOR - G - U - U K 

DELIVERING CARRIER M a i l G B / t NO. G &/L DATE 

Package 
' N o . . A r t i c l e Descr ip t ion Remarks 

1 $5.85 :1 • ^ ^ i ..•-rr-k - Included In one 

ENVELOPE U . S. Treasurer 's Check 

# 3,836 

dated 9 Aue 1944 

Symbol 211-6^0 

Amount 4.,355.53 Payable to 

EQM 

IfaictDfflBQtabaoBftaBrzbffltfBIc 

l i s t No. 182 to 

Sect ion F i l e 

F i l e Attached 

• '• / • Warehouse Spnce Inventoried By V. Carver 

Locked Storage Space Office Safe Packed By 



' t o rch S , 1945 

•/i 

E f f e c t s Quartermaster Re: 1st l i t . Charles R. Johnston 
Kansas C i t y , 0 802402 — 
Misscu i 

Dear S i r : 

I v/as wondering about the personal effects of my 
husband, L t . Charles R. Johnston who was stationed 
with the 8th A i r Force i n England and who was shot 
down over Germany A p r i l 29, 1944. Could you l e t me 
know i f his personai belongins have been shipped 
or v/hen they w i l l be shipped to me. I am l i s t e d as 
the next of k i n . 

Thank you f o r your cooperation i n this matter. 

Sincerely, 

-iiX s.. J'ra nc e s L , Jo nnston 
619 Carson, ̂y.enue 
La Junta^ Coioraao 

> 

2=r 



.JLSJifljc 
Date 

19U 

549th Bomburdgunt Sq ( i i ) . 385th Bombardmant Gp (H) r APO 559. 
(Organiaation. apd A,P.O, Number) 

SUBJECTS Transmittal of Inventory of Personal Effeots , 

TO » Effects quartermaster, ETCE/. , Deoot 0 - U , APO. 507, 
U . S. Army. . 

Transmitted herewith in accordance with Adm. C i r . # 80, dated Octl.'1 

19/0, Hq. SOS. ETOOSA, i a Inventory of Effeots concerning subject named below. 

1 s & n 4. 
—iahpatos.^ --SbKllfs _B JL_ 1st Lt- o-802*?2_^-
(Laat Name) (First Nacto) (ffi) (Bank) (I.S.H.) (Control No.) 

(For use of 
Effects QM. 
ETOUSA) 

Organiaatioo S49th Bombardmant Squadron (H), 365th Bombardment Group (H) 
' (OHJT - - - >. i O; "B̂ »nch of Servico) 

•Status. ( garaaaaoa, JJissing in . "-t-ir^^Tyy^wai^nixAf am^ ) on tho 29th - ; 

day rf'' Jfrtl 19 & 

Deslgnatod Benoficiary (With Address) Mrs. Franois L. Johnston 
(Wife) 714 Smithland Avenue 

La Junta, Colorado. ' 

Cl, II Asaetss Cash found in effoots, less cost of money order Inclosed herewith 

a.S.M.0. | 10512 Amt $ 5,85 j _ 0.SJ!.0. # Amt & 

O.S.M.O. # /Jgt $ Û -.M.e. # Amti 

Official Chock | Nono Amt, Bank 
(Name and Branch) 

#Bank Accounts 

^Debtors 

i 
^Creditors 

JJona. 

Nono 

_ Nono 

oV. - ' r • - • 5 \ y 

7--
' 2 MAV IMJ 

^Inclosed is None 
( H i l l , Pof.'Qr of Attorney, TIQT Bond, Travelers Checks, Describe Fully) 

REMARKS (If any) 
Dots. MAY 2. 3 194.4 

Receipt is aclcnov/lcdrad cf Class II 

Assa&& as shown on b;:ic cemmur.icition. 

EFFECTS C ^ - ETOUSA. 

» Strike out words not applioablo 
# Negative report where applicable (OVER) 



/ 

CONTROL NO 1 8 9 5 4 NAME J 0 E N S T Q N » Charles R. Ist .Lt. 0-80240 

CHANGE OF STATUS FROM Misalug i n Act ion TO Prisoner of War 

AUTHORITYl- CASUALTY REPORT NO 1 0 8 DATED JUN 25 W k * 

COVERING PERIOD FROM ^ TO 

REMARKS 

ALLALT y . WEXELBLATT . . 
lst i a x r ,QMC., 
Asst. Effect's QM. 




